P.S.C. KY. NO.	
CA	ANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.
Millennium Energy, Inc	
OF	
698 Morgantown Rd	
Franklin KY 42134	
RATES - CHARGES - RULES - REGULATIONS	
FOR FURNISHING Natural Gas AT	APR 0 1 2018 KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Simpson County	
FILED WITH THE	
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
OF	
KENTUCKY	
DATE OF ISSUE December 19, 2017 Month / Date / Year DATE EFFECTIVE January 1, 2018 Month / Date / Year ISSUED BY (Signature of Officer)	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director When R. Phinson

TITLE V.P. of Member & Customer Services

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN CASE NO. <u>2017-00443</u> DATED <u>12-19-17</u>

EFFECTIVE

1/1/2018

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)